Securities Exchange Board of India vide circular number SEBI/HO/DDHS/PoD1/P/CIR/2023/119 dated August 10, 2021, as 
amended from time to time, and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time. 

SERIES 2 

ISSUE OF UPTO 7,500 (SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED) LISTED, RATED, TAXABLE, UNSECURED, TRANSFERABLE, 
REDEEMABLE, FULLY PAID UP, BASEL II COMPLIANT LOWER TIER II SUBORDINATED BONDS IN THE NATURE OF NON-
CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES HAVING A FACE VALUE OF RS. 1,00,000/- (RUPEES ONE LAKH ONLY) EACH, UP TO AN AGGREGATE 
VALUE OF RS. 75,00,00,000/- (RUPEES SEVENTY-FIVE CRORES ONLY) WHICH INCLUDES A GREENSHOE OPTION OF UP TO RS. 
25,00,00,000/- (RUPEES TWENTY FIVE CRORES ONLY) ON A PRIVATE PLACEMENT BASIS (“ISSUE”) UNDER THE GENERAL 
INFORMATION DOCUMENT DATED JULY 08, 2025 (“GENERAL INFORMATION DOCUMENT”) AS AMENDED / SUPPLEMENTED 
FROM TIME TO TIME, FOR PRIVATE PLACEMENT OF LISTED, RATED, TAXABLE, UNSECURED, TRANSFERABLE, REDEEMABLE,

[...]

This Key Information Document dated August11, 2025 for issuance of upto 7,500 Listed, Rated, Taxable, Unsecured, 
Transferable, Redeemable, Fully Paid Up, Basel II Compliant Lower Tier II Subordinated Bonds in the nature of Non-
Convertible Debentures aggregating up to Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Crores Only) which includes a green-
shoe option of up to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only) issued in terms of and pursuant to the General 
Information Document dated July 08, 2025. All the terms, conditions, information and stipulations contained in the 
General Information Document, unless the context states otherwise or unless specifically stated otherwise, are

[...]

pertaining to the procedure of Electronic Book Mechanism set out in the Electronic Book Mechanism Guidelines  

Issue composition – Details of size of the 
Issue including green shoe option, if any 

Up to Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Crores only) including a 
green shoe option of up to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five 
Crores only) 

Interest Rate Parameter Fixed 

Bid opening and closing date  August 13, 2025 

Minimum Bid lot Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) and in multiples of Rs.1,00,000/- 

(Rupees One Lakh only) thereafter 

Manner of bidding in the Issue Open

[...]

including a green shoe option of Listed, Rated, Taxable, Unsecured, Transferable, 
Redeemable, Fully Paid Up, Basel II Compliant Lower Tier II Subordinated Bonds in 
the nature of Non-Convertible Debentures each having a face value of Rs. 1,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh only) of the aggregate nominal value of up to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only) 

Debenture Holder(s) shall initially mean the persons who are the subscribers to the Debentures and for 
the time being holders of the Debentures and for the subsequent Debenture 
Holder(s), each who fulfils the following requirements: 
(a) Persons who are registered as such as Beneficial Owner(s);